
From: Chambers - Hatcher VP <Chambers.Hatcher.VP@fwc.gov.au>  
Sent: Monday, 15 August 2022 9:22 AM 
To: Ashley Sherr <Ashley.Sherr@sparke.com.au>; Emma Gruschka 
<Emma.Gruschka@sparke.com.au>; Mary Walsh <marywalsh6@bigpond.com>; Leigh Svendsen 
<leighs@hsu.net.au>; Peter Cummins <peter.cummins@catholiccare.org>; Illy Rogers 
<illy.rogers@catholiccare.org>; Ben Redford <ben.redford@unitedworkers.org.au>; 
Nigel.ward@ablawyers.com.au; Kyle Scott <Kyle.Scott@ablawyers.com.au>; Claudia Simmons 
<Claudia.Simmons@Ablawyers.com.au>; 'Kirrily Boulton' <Kirrily.Boulton@endeavour.com.au>; 
'Kerrie Langford' <Kerrie.Langford@nds.org.au>; Chris Christodoulou <chrisc@greenacres.net.au>; 
AED Legal <aedlegal@aed.org.au>; Phillip Zlatkovic <phillip.zlatkovic@aed.org.au>; Sunil Kemppi 
<skemppi@actu.org.au> 
Subject: AM2014/286 - SES Award hearing - new Teams dial in details for today 
Importance: High 
 
Dear Parties, 
 
Due to technical difficulties we have had to generate new Microsoft Teams dial-in details for today’s 
hearing in the above matter. Please use the details below to dial-in to the hearing today and not 
those included on the notice of listing: 

 

Microsoft Teams meeting  

Join on your computer or mobile app  

Click here to join the meeting  

Meeting ID: 236 872 060 764  

Passcode: yVLJfU  

Download Teams | Join on the web 

Join with a video conferencing device  

888888@t.plcm.vc  

Video Conference ID: 113 852 502 6  

Alternate VTC instructions  

Or call in (audio only)  

+61 2 8318 0040,,849788706#   Australia, Sydney  

Phone Conference ID: 849 788 706#  

Find a local number | Reset PIN  

Learn More | Meeting options  

 
This information will be disseminated via the AMOD webpage shortly, however noting the time we 
would be grateful if you are able to provide these details to any attendees you are expecting at the 
hearing today directly. 
 
Kind regards, 
Caroline 
 
Caroline Beasley 
Associate to Vice President Hatcher 
 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_OGJiZjEyM2QtYjgxMC00MDkyLWFhZDMtYjAwMDI2OTliNDA4%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22bc7c5f16-c55e-417d-aac0-ff6bbfc27f76%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%224403f49a-9c0f-4442-8e67-8db9e1d3e970%22%7d


 
 
T (02) 9308 1812 

E chambers.hatcher.vp@fwc.gov.au  

Level 11, Terrace Tower, 80 William Street, EAST SYDNEY NSW 2011 
www.fwc.gov.au  
 

 
 
The Fair Work Commission acknowledges that our business is conducted on the traditional lands of 
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander people. We acknowledge their continuing connection to country 
and pay our respects to their Elders past, present and emerging. 
 
This email was sent from Gadigal Country. 
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